OP \$190.00 1436989

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM699844

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Gloucester Co., Inc.		09/30/2021	Corporation: MASSACHUSETTS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DAP Products Inc.		
Street Address:	2400 Boston Street, Suite 200		
City:	Baltimore		
State/Country:	MARYLAND		
Postal Code:	21224		
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1436989	PHENOSEAL
Registration Number:	1445148	
Registration Number:	2136345	DOES IT ALL!
Registration Number:	2506221	DOES IT ALL!
Registration Number:	2617946	THE CAULKULATOR
Registration Number:	3061060	DOES IT CLEAR!
Registration Number:	3095772	DOES IT ALL!

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2162410816

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2166228200

Email: ipdocket@calfee.com, rrundelli@calfee.com, aearle@calfee.com,

jpayto@calfee.com

Correspondent Name: Raymond Rundelli
Address Line 1: 1405 East Sixth Street
Address Line 2: The Calfee Building

Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44114-1607

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Raymond Rundelli

TRADEMARK REEL: 007550 FRAME: 0625

900667564

SIGNATURE:	/Raymond Rundelli/		
DATE SIGNED:	01/05/2022		
Total Attachments: 2			

source=RPM Assignment Document - Gloucester Co., Inc. to DAP Products Inc. - Project Efficiency - 06821.13612#page1.tif

source=RPM Assignment Document - Gloucester Co., Inc. to DAP Products Inc. - Project Efficiency - 06821.13612#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007550 FRAME: 0626

ASSIGNMENT OF MARKS

WHEREAS, Gloucester Co., Inc., a Massachusetts corporation, with an office at 2400 Boston Street, Suite 200, Baltimore, Maryland 21224 ("Assignor"), has adopted, used and/or is using in commerce certain trade names and marks in the United States and/or elsewhere (collectively, the "Marks"), including but not limited to those Marks shown on Schedule A attached hereto, and is the owner of the registrations and applications for registration for the Marks also shown in Schedule A; and

WHEREAS, DAP Products Inc., a Delaware corporation with its principal office at 2400 Boston Street, Suite 200, Baltimore, Maryland 21224 ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to the Marks, all registrations and applications for registration for the Marks, and the goodwill associated with the Marks;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, effective as of September 30, 2021, all worldwide right, title and interest in and to (i) the Marks, (ii) all registrations and applications for registration of the Marks including but not limited to those shown in Schedule A, (iii) all income, royalties, damages and payments now or hereafter due or payable with respect to the Marks, (iv) all rights of action arising from the Marks, including all claims for damages by reason of past, present and future infringement of the Marks and the right to sue and collect damages for such infringement, to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and benefit and for its successors and assigns as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment not been made, and (v) the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks.

ASSIGNOR

Date: September 30, 2021

EXHIBIT A - MARKS

PHENOSEAL	Poland	Reg. No. 95996
PHENOSEAL	United States	Reg. No. 1,436,989
HOUSE & BOAT Design	United States	Reg. No. 1,445,148
DOES IT ALL! & Design	United States	Reg. No. 2,136,345
DOES IT ALL!	United States	Reg. No. 2,506,221
THE CAULKULATOR	United States	Reg. No. 2,617,946
DOES IT CLEAR!	United States	Reg. No. 3,061,060
DOES IT ALL!	United States	Reg. No. 3,095,772

RECORDED: 01/05/2022

TRADEMARK REEL: 007550 FRAME: 0628